# :H \$40.00 451140

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510580

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crop Risk Services, Inc.	FORMERLY ADM Crop Risk Services, Inc.	02/15/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Water Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4511402	AEROSEXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** elizabeth.pearce@aig.com

**Correspondent Name:** American International Group, Inc.

Address Line 1: 175 Water Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Pearce
SIGNATURE:	/erp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of AEROSEXPRESS to AIG#page1.tif source=Assignment of AEROSEXPRESS to AIG#page2.tif source=Assignment of AEROSEXPRESS to AIG#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0726

900486026

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK FROM CROP RISK SERVICES, INC. TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

WHEREAS, Crop Risk Services, Inc. formerly ADM Crop Risk Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 350 North Water Street, Decatur, Illinois, 62523 has adopted, used and is the owner of the service Mark as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 175 Water Street, New York, NY 10038, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Mark, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Mark and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0727 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on Feb. 15.

CROP RISK SERVICES, INC., formerly ADM CROP RISK SERVICES, INC.

Name: Lisa A. R∳sa Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0728

# ADM CROP RISK SERVICES, INC.

Mark	Registration No.
AEROSEXPRESS	4511402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 02/19/2019**